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COUNTRIES. 

Europe— 
Austria Hungary 
Belgium 
Denmark 
France . . . . 
German Empire 
Greece . 
I taly 
Netherlands 
Norway and Sweden 
Portugal 
Roumania 
Russia 
Spain 
Switzerland 
Turkey 

Asia— 
J a p a n . 

Africa— 
Egypt 
Tunis . . . . 

America— 
Argentine Confederation, 
Brazil 
Mexico 
Peru . . . 
United States 

1888 
1887 
1889 
1889 
1888 
1889 
1889 
1888 
1889 
1888 
1888 
1888 
1889 
1889 
1889 

1888 

1889 
1889 

1888 
1888 
1889 
1888 
1890 

Revenue. 

345.664,329 
63,146,903 
15,123,142 

573,224,937 
230,986,600 

18,775,492 
384,978,032 
50,198,255 
35,368,013 
41,209,941 
27,823,185 

440,952,431 
165,791,355 
11,950,781 
90,033,333 

66,030,514 

47,298,928 
3,878,247 

•57,651,711 
80,867,293 
32,745,981 

6,530,532 
403,080,983 

Amount 
per 

Head. 

$ cts. 

8 72 
10 68 
7 17 
15 00 
4 93 
10 92 
12 86 
13 48 
5 25 
8 75 
5 06 
4 80 
9 45 
4 07 
2 71 

1 66 

6 94 
2 58 

14 24 
5 77 
2 84 
2 42 
6 45 

Expendi ture 
Amount 

per 
Head. 

S 

348,900,662 
60,193,965 
16,266,133 

586,331,099 
213,388,733 

18,767,876 
382.458,271 
51,616,086 
35,368,013 
41,951,727 
27,292,656 

409,003,913 
165,205,419 

11,973,168 
104,146,666 

59,984,377 

46,344,916 
3,878,247 

50,801,631 
86,655,431 
38,527,239 
5,476 301 

318,040,711 

S cts. 

8 80 
10 19 
7 71 
15 34 
4 55 
10 92 
12 77 
11 75 
5 25 
8 91 
4 96 
4 45 
9 42 
4 08 
3 13 

1 51 

6 62 
2 58 

12 55 
6 19 
3 35 
2 00 
5 09 

France has the largest revenue and expenditure of any 

country in the world, being followed as to revenue by Russia 

and as to expenditure by the United Kingdom. Apart from 

France, the Argentine Republic would appear to have the 

largest revenue per head, and Italy the largest expenditure. 

Revenue was in excess of expenditure in 12 out of the 23 

countries in the table. 

170. As stated above in paragraph 142, the sources from Revenue 

which the ordinary revenue of Canada is derived may be from Taxa-

divided into two classes, viz.: 1. Taxation ; 2. Other sources : "other" 
„ sources. 
y 


