			-		
Countries.	Year.	Revenue.	Amount per Head.	Expenditure	Amount per Head.
		\$	\$ cts.	\$	S cts.
Europe—	1888	345,664,329	8 72	348,900,662	8 80
Austria HungaryBelgium	1887	63,146,903	10 68	60,193,965	10 19
Denmark	1889	15,123,142	7 17	16,266,133	7 71
France	1889	573,224,937	15 00	586,331,099	15 34
German Empire.	1888	230,986,600	4 93	213,388,733	4 55
Greece	1889	18,775,492	10 92	18,767,876	10 92
Italy	1889	384,978,032	12 86	382.458,271	12 77
Netherlands	1888	50,198,255	13 48	51,616,086	11 75
Norway and Sweden	1889	35,368,013	5 25	35,368,013	5 25
Portugal.	1888	41,209,941	8 75	41,951,727	8 91
Roumania	1888	27,823,185	5 06	27,292,656	4 96
Russia	1888	440,952,431	4 80	409,003,913	4 45
Spain	1889	165,791,355	9 45	165,205,419	9 42
Switzerland	1889	11,950,781	4 07	11,973,168	4 08
Turkey	1889	90,033,333	2 71	104,146,666	3 13
Asia		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		,	
Japan	1888	66,030,514	1 66	59,984,377	1 51
Africa-			i		
Egypt	1889	47,298,928	6 94	46,344,916	6 62
Tunis	1889	3,878,247	2 58	3,878,247	2 58
America—				1 ' '	
Argentine Confederation.	1888	57,651,711	14 24	50,801,631	12 55
Brazil	1888	80,867,293	5 77	86,655,431	6 19
Mexico	1889	32,745,981	2 84	38,527,239	3 35
Peru	1888	6,530,532	2 42	5,476 301	2 00
United States	1890	403,080,983	6 45	318,040,711	5 09

FINANCE. REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES IN FOREIGN COUNTRIES.

France has the largest revenue and expenditure of any country in the world, being followed as to revenue by Russia and as to expenditure by the United Kingdom. Apart from France, the Argentine Republic would appear to have the largest revenue per head, and Italy the largest expenditure. Revenue was in excess of expenditure in 12 out of the 23 countries in the table.

170. As stated above in paragraph 142, the sources from Revenue which the ordinary revenue of Canada is derived may be from Taxadivided into two classes, viz.: 1. Taxation; 2. Other sources: "other"

sources.